# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3544555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the BRIEF previously recorded on Reel 020483 Frame 0869. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR'S NAMES SHOULD HAVE FULL MIDDLE NAMES NOT JUST MIDDLE INITIALS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM KRESS BODIN	04/16/2003	
MICHAEL JOHN BURKHART	04/16/2003	
DANIEL GENE EISENHAUER	04/16/2003	
DANIEL MARK SCHMACHER	04/16/2003	
THOMAS JAMES WATSON	04/16/2003	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11767981

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)973-4257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5122869509

Email: ATTM@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: IBM CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 11501 BURNET ROAD
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920030251US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN DILLION
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Dillion/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif source=Assignment2#page4.tif source=Assignment2#page5.tif source=Assignment2#page6.tif source=Assignment2#page7.tif

USPTO 2/13/2008 4:15:03 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:BIGGERS & OHANIAN, LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1469

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v1.1 02/08/2008 Stylesheet Version v1.1 50045999					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	N	lame	Execution Date	
William K. Bodin				04/18/2003	
Michael J. Burkhart				04/18/2003	
Daniel G. Eisenhauer				04/16/2003	
Daniel M. Schumache	r			04/16/2003	
Thomas J. Watson				04/16/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	International Business Machines Corporation				
Street Address:	New Orchard	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk				
	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 117679		981			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(512)47	2-9887			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 5124729881					
Email: jennifer@biggerslaw.com Correspondent Name: BIGGERS & OHANIAN, LLP					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1469					
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767-1469					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AUS920030251US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jennifer Fields			

USPTO 2/13/2008 4:15:03 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:BIGGERS & OHANIAN, LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1469

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we,

- (1) William Kress Bodin of Austin, County, of Travis and State of Texas;
- (2) Michael John Burkhart of Round Rock, County of Williamson and State of Texas;
- (3) Daniel Gene Eisenhauer of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas;
- (4) Daniel Mark Schumacher of <u>fiveervele</u>, County of TRAVIS and State of Texas;

and

(5) Thomas James Watson of Pflugerfville, County of Travis and State of Texas;

have invented certain improvement in

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADMINISTERING DEVICES IN DEPENDENCE UPON USER METRIC VECTORS

and executed a United States patent appl	lication therefore o	n	1. 1	
(Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1)	4/16/2003	_, 2003; (2) _	4/16/2003	, 2003
(3)		, 2003; (4)	4/16	, 2003
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			7	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted

ĺ

## IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030251US1

upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at AUSTIN TX on 4/16 , 2003.

Wul - Kuss God William Kress Bodin

(2) Signed at <u>Austin</u> on <u>4//6</u> , 2003.

Michael John Burkhart

(3) Signed at  $\frac{Auslin}{}$  on  $\frac{4/16}{}$  , 2003.

Daniel Gene Eisenhauer

# IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030251US1

(4) Signed at  $\frac{AUSTIN}{}$  on  $\frac{4}{16}$  , 2003.

Daniel Mark Schumacher

(5) Signed at <u>Austin</u> on <u>4/16</u>, 2003.

Thomas James Watson